

## **Car Seat Inspection Event Host Responsibilities**

The Safe Kids Lincoln-Lancaster County Child Passenger Safety Task Force appreciates your interest in hosting a car seat inspection event. Approximately 90% of car seats in Lancaster County are not properly installed or used correctly. This may significantly decrease the protection the seat is designed to provide in the event of a crash. Providing an opportunity for families to attend a car seat inspection event at no charge results in safer travel for all children in Lincoln and Lancaster County.

## **Event Host Criteria:**

- < Adequate parking area with a safe traffic pattern
- < Hold the event for a minimum of 3 hours
- < Staff who helps with logistics of event and works with the Safe Kids event coordinator
- < 1-2 tables for supplies and for techs to complete paperwork
- < \$350 donation that partially offsets event costs such as car seats for needy families, staffing and supplies
- < Promotion of event through appropriate media/community outlets

## Safe Kids Child Passenger Task Force will Provide:

- < Event Coordinator to manage all aspects of the car seat inspection event
- < Certified Child Passenger Safety Technicians
- < Child passenger safety check forms and educational materials
- < Scheduling of appointments for the event
- < Report on event results
- < Promotion of event on the Safe Kids Nebraska website and our local coalition website, <u>www.safekidslincoln.org</u>

Please contact Julie Anderson at <u>ikanderson@lincoln.ne.gov</u> or 441-8071 for more information and scheduling opportunities.

